PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
Chao-Ken Chen	03/16/2011

ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chao-Ken Chen
Street Address:	No. 15-1, Fu-Kung Rd., Fuhsing Hsian
City:	Changhua County
State/Country:	TAIWAN

Name:	Greg Moore
Street Address:	2885 Lorraine Ave
City:	Temple
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12962746

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)995-4329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lianyeo@ms23.hinet.net

Correspondent Name:David ShungAddress Line 1:P.O. Box 10557Address Line 4:Taipei, TAIWAN 100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AP-053LY

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David Shung

Total Attachments: 1

source=AP-053LY-asgn#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026190 FRAME: 0892

ASSIGNMENT OF US PATENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR

Assignor's Name	Assignor's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
Chao-Ken Chen	No.15-1, Fu-Kung Rd., Fuhsing Hsian, Changhua County	Taiwan, ROC

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE

Assignee's Name	Assignee's Residence and/or Address	Nationality
(1) Chao-Ken Chen	No.15-1, Fu-Kung Rd., Fuhsing Hsian, Changhua County	Taiwan, ROC
(2) Greg Moore	2885 Lorraine Ave Temple, TX 76501	USA

in and to any and all improvements which are dis	sclosed in the invention e	ntitled: Exhibiting	g Rack and which is	found
in [check one of the following] (a) U.S. patent application executed on	and the control of the State C	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
(b) 🛮 U.S. patent application serial number	12/962,746	, filed on	Dec. 08, 2010	_
(c) U.S. patent number	, issued on	·		
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtaine	ed for said invention by	the above applic	cation or any contin	uation
division renewal or substitute thereof and as to	Letters Patent any reissue	ed or re-examinat	ion thereof	

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Assignor's Signature	Printed Name and/or Title	Date Signed
Kow Short	Chao-Ken Chen	2011.3.16

PATENT REEL: 026190 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 04/27/2011